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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt          136              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59090              136              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      1,578,000      1,651,200      1,651,200          9,600              0         82,800        112,200          1,700           4.64
    59090                4      1,578,000      1,651,200      1,651,200          9,600              0         82,800        112,200          1,700           4.64
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1        188,900        173,800        173,800         15,100              0              0              0         15,100          -7.99
    59090                1        188,900        173,800        173,800         15,100              0              0              0         15,100          -7.99
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    39        911,600        800,300        800,300        140,400              0         29,100        143,600        169,200         -12.21
    59090               39        911,600        800,300        800,300        140,400              0         29,100        143,600        169,200         -12.21
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1403     42,678,400     42,028,000     42,070,600        610,700       -779,300        782,200        232,400        213,845          -1.42
    59090             1403     42,678,400     42,028,000     42,070,600        610,700       -779,300        782,200        232,400        213,845          -1.42
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        7        248,200        247,600        247,600              0           -600              0              0              0          -0.24
    59090                7        248,200        247,600        247,600              0           -600              0              0              0          -0.24
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       36      2,128,700      1,920,900      1,920,900        233,500       -124,700        150,400        150,400        233,500          -9.76
    59090               36      2,128,700      1,920,900      1,920,900        233,500       -124,700        150,400        150,400        233,500          -9.76
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    253     18,309,500     18,232,400     18,289,200        370,900        -99,100        449,700        114,500         86,672          -0.11
    59090              253     18,309,500     18,232,400     18,289,200        370,900        -99,100        449,700        114,500         86,672          -0.11
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          1879     66,043,300     65,054,200     65,153,600      1,380,200     -1,003,700      1,494,200        753,100        720,017          -1.35
    Exempt             136              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       4      1,578,000      1,651,200      1,651,200          9,600              0         82,800        112,200          1,700           4.64
    Ind. Personal        1        188,900        173,800        173,800         15,100              0              0              0         15,100          -7.99
    Com. Personal       39        911,600        800,300        800,300        140,400              0         29,100        143,600        169,200         -12.21
    Residential       1403     42,678,400     42,028,000     42,070,600        610,700       -779,300        782,200        232,400        213,845          -1.42
    Industrial           7        248,200        247,600        247,600              0           -600              0              0              0          -0.24
    Commercial          36      2,128,700      1,920,900      1,920,900        233,500       -124,700        150,400        150,400        233,500          -9.76
    Agricultural       253     18,309,500     18,232,400     18,289,200        370,900        -99,100        449,700        114,500         86,672          -0.11
  Property Class     Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

       Exempt          136              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,743     66,043,300     65,054,200     65,153,600      1,380,200     -1,003,700      1,494,200        753,100        720,017          -1.35
      Personal          44      2,678,500      2,625,300      2,625,300        165,100              0        111,900        255,800        186,000          -1.99
        Real         1,699     63,364,800     62,428,900     62,528,300      1,215,100     -1,003,700      1,382,300        497,300        534,017          -1.32
  Totals             Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt          136              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090              136              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      1,578,000      1,578,000      1,651,200      1,578,000      1,578,000      1,651,200      1,651,200      1,651,200      1,651,200
    59090                4      1,578,000      1,578,000      1,651,200      1,578,000      1,578,000      1,651,200      1,651,200      1,651,200      1,651,200
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1        188,900        188,900        173,800        188,900        188,900        173,800        173,800        173,800        173,800
    59090                1        188,900        188,900        173,800        188,900        188,900        173,800        173,800        173,800        173,800
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    39        911,600        911,600        800,300        911,600        911,600        800,300        800,300        800,367        800,367
    59090               39        911,600        911,600        800,300        911,600        911,600        800,300        800,300        800,367        800,367
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1403     42,678,400     42,670,600     42,070,600     37,201,836     37,194,036     37,257,980     37,324,249     38,266,123     38,382,227
    59090             1403     42,678,400     42,670,600     42,070,600     37,201,836     37,194,036     37,257,980     37,324,249     38,266,123     38,382,227
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        7        248,200        248,200        247,600        237,285        237,285        238,446        238,446        243,688        243,688
    59090                7        248,200        248,200        247,600        237,285        237,285        238,446        238,446        243,688        243,688
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       36      2,128,700      1,895,200      1,920,900      1,919,049      1,685,549      1,818,574      1,818,574      1,881,445      1,881,445
    59090               36      2,128,700      1,895,200      1,920,900      1,919,049      1,685,549      1,818,574      1,818,574      1,881,445      1,881,445
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    253     18,309,500     18,309,500     18,289,200     10,624,106     10,624,106     10,975,161     11,032,347     10,939,523     11,001,009
    59090              253     18,309,500     18,309,500     18,289,200     10,624,106     10,624,106     10,975,161     11,032,347     10,939,523     11,001,009
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          1879     66,043,300     65,802,000     65,153,600     52,660,776     52,419,476     52,915,461     53,038,916     53,956,146     54,133,736
    Exempt             136              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       4      1,578,000      1,578,000      1,651,200      1,578,000      1,578,000      1,651,200      1,651,200      1,651,200      1,651,200
    Ind. Personal        1        188,900        188,900        173,800        188,900        188,900        173,800        173,800        173,800        173,800
    Com. Personal       39        911,600        911,600        800,300        911,600        911,600        800,300        800,300        800,367        800,367
    Residential       1403     42,678,400     42,670,600     42,070,600     37,201,836     37,194,036     37,257,980     37,324,249     38,266,123     38,382,227
    Industrial           7        248,200        248,200        247,600        237,285        237,285        238,446        238,446        243,688        243,688
    Commercial          36      2,128,700      1,895,200      1,920,900      1,919,049      1,685,549      1,818,574      1,818,574      1,881,445      1,881,445
    Agricultural       253     18,309,500     18,309,500     18,289,200     10,624,106     10,624,106     10,975,161     11,032,347     10,939,523     11,001,009
  Property Class     Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

       Exempt          136              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,743     66,043,300     65,802,000     65,153,600     52,660,776     52,419,476     52,915,461     53,038,916     53,956,146     54,133,736
      Personal          44      2,678,500      2,678,500      2,625,300      2,678,500      2,678,500      2,625,300      2,625,300      2,625,367      2,625,367
        Real         1,699     63,364,800     63,123,500     62,528,300     49,982,276     49,740,976     50,290,161     50,413,616     51,330,779     51,508,369
  Totals             Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           28               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59090               28               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       1,578,000               0       1,578,000               0       1,651,200
    59090                0               0       1,578,000               0       1,578,000               0       1,651,200
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1         188,900               0         188,900               0         173,800               0
    59090                1         188,900               0         188,900               0         173,800               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    39         911,600               0         911,600               0         800,300               0
    59090               39         911,600               0         911,600               0         800,300               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     723      29,668,319      13,010,081      29,463,119      13,207,481      28,896,621      13,173,979
    59090              723      29,668,319      13,010,081      29,463,119      13,207,481      28,896,621      13,173,979
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0         248,200               0         248,200               0         247,600
    59090                0               0         248,200               0         248,200               0         247,600
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1          21,800       2,106,900          21,800       1,873,400          21,800       1,899,100
    59090                1          21,800       2,106,900          21,800       1,873,400          21,800       1,899,100
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    252      17,841,740         467,760      17,841,740         467,760      17,829,005         460,195
    59090              252      17,841,740         467,760      17,841,740         467,760      17,829,005         460,195
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090         1,044      48,632,359      17,410,941      48,427,159      17,374,841      47,721,526      17,432,074
    Exempt              28               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0       1,578,000               0       1,578,000               0       1,651,200
    Ind. Personal        1         188,900               0         188,900               0         173,800               0
    Com. Personal       39         911,600               0         911,600               0         800,300               0
    Residential        723      29,668,319      13,010,081      29,463,119      13,207,481      28,896,621      13,173,979
    Industrial           0               0         248,200               0         248,200               0         247,600
    Commercial           1          21,800       2,106,900          21,800       1,873,400          21,800       1,899,100
    Agricultural       252      17,841,740         467,760      17,841,740         467,760      17,829,005         460,195
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

       Exempt           28               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   1,016      48,632,359      17,410,941      48,427,159      17,374,841      47,721,526      17,432,074
      Personal          40       1,100,500       1,578,000       1,100,500       1,578,000         974,100       1,651,200
        Real           976      47,531,859      15,832,941      47,326,659      15,796,841      46,747,426      15,780,874
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           28               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59090               28               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       1,578,000               0       1,578,000               0       1,651,200
    59090                0               0       1,578,000               0       1,578,000               0       1,651,200
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1         188,900               0         188,900               0         173,800               0
    59090                1         188,900               0         188,900               0         173,800               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    39         911,600               0         911,600               0         800,300               0
    59090               39         911,600               0         911,600               0         800,300               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     723      26,668,936      10,532,900      26,468,405      10,725,631      26,389,005      10,935,244
    59090              723      26,668,936      10,532,900      26,468,405      10,725,631      26,389,005      10,935,244
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0         237,285               0         237,285               0         238,446
    59090                0               0         237,285               0         237,285               0         238,446
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1          21,800       1,897,249          21,800       1,663,749          21,800       1,796,774
    59090                1          21,800       1,897,249          21,800       1,663,749          21,800       1,796,774
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    252      10,316,593         307,513      10,316,593         307,513      10,722,645         309,702
    59090              252      10,316,593         307,513      10,316,593         307,513      10,722,645         309,702
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          1044      38,107,829      14,552,947      37,907,298      14,512,178      38,107,550      14,931,366
    Exempt              28               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0       1,578,000               0       1,578,000               0       1,651,200
    Ind. Personal        1         188,900               0         188,900               0         173,800               0
    Com. Personal       39         911,600               0         911,600               0         800,300               0
    Residential        723      26,668,936      10,532,900      26,468,405      10,725,631      26,389,005      10,935,244
    Industrial           0               0         237,285               0         237,285               0         238,446
    Commercial           1          21,800       1,897,249          21,800       1,663,749          21,800       1,796,774
    Agricultural       252      10,316,593         307,513      10,316,593         307,513      10,722,645         309,702
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

       Exempt           28               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   1,016      38,107,829      14,552,947      37,907,298      14,512,178      38,107,550      14,931,366
      Personal          40       1,100,500       1,578,000       1,100,500       1,578,000         974,100       1,651,200
        Real           976      37,007,329      12,974,947      36,806,798      12,934,178      37,133,450      13,280,166
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real & Personal                         5        368,000             368,000
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Personal                                1        173,800             173,800
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real                                    4        194,200             194,200

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****

0                        21              0        527,100        516,216        344,144              0              0              0
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

RENTSCHLER EUGENE & JOHANNA LC      has      422,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD HENRY L & MARLENE A      has      465,500 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC                      has      635,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD HENRY L                  has      667,400 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      886,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

STEEPLECHASE REALTY LLC             has      194,200 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
SCHROCK GIDEON & ELIZABETH          has      203,769 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CAMPBELL CARMEN & JUDY              has      204,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WESCO INC #47                       has      208,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RENTSCHLER EUGENE & JOHANNA LC      has      235,395 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LAKEVIEW-TRUFANT LUMBER CO          has      253,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
COLE LARRY  LC                      has      260,500 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD HENRY L & MARLENE A      has      271,343 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E & JOAN                  has      280,688 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC                      has      328,379 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WOLOHAN MARCIA J TRUST              has      344,309 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD HENRY L                  has      359,339 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
HOME WORKS TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP has      385,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS           has      390,232 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      885,591 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

004-013-007-01              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN                     $     151,000
004-018-006-00              LAPER VIRGINIA M & LAPER MARK K        $     158,637
004-013-001-00              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L                   $     163,128
004-600-060-00              STEEPLECHASE REALTY LLC                $     166,700
004-900-068-00              STEEPLECHASE TOOL & DIE, INC           $     173,800
004-027-004-00              SCHROCK GIDEON & ELIZABETH             $     186,469
004-900-093-00              CAMPBELL CARMEN & JUDY                 $     204,200
004-900-026-00              WESCO INC #47                          $     208,800
004-034-007-01              RENTSCHLER EUGENE & JOHANNA LC         $     209,728
004-029-005-00              CARR FARMS INC                         $     215,648
004-001-776-13              WOLOHAN MARCIA J TRUST                 $     252,700
004-600-021-00              LAKEVIEW-TRUFANT LUMBER CO             $     253,600
004-900-003-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS              $     385,800
004-900-005-00              HOME WORKS TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP    $     385,900
004-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     869,700
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

004-020-011-00              BEHRENWALD MARVIN G & LEOLA G TRUST    $     198,400
004-013-001-00              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L                   $     200,300
004-900-093-00              CAMPBELL CARMEN & JUDY                 $     204,200
004-900-026-00              WESCO INC #47                          $     208,800
004-018-001-00              CARLSON SHAWN & FRANCES KAYE           $     213,000
004-027-004-00              SCHROCK GIDEON & ELIZABETH             $     216,700
004-033-005-00              BEHRENWALD LARRY L                     $     230,400
004-030-003-01              YOUNG AG LLC    LC                     $     232,600
004-001-776-13              WOLOHAN MARCIA J TRUST                 $     252,700
004-600-021-00              LAKEVIEW-TRUFANT LUMBER CO             $     253,600
004-034-007-01              RENTSCHLER EUGENE & JOHANNA LC         $     380,500
004-900-003-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS              $     385,800
004-900-005-00              HOME WORKS TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP    $     385,900
004-029-005-00              CARR FARMS INC                         $     387,100
004-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     869,700
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

BEHRENWALD GORDON                   has             200.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
JMP GROUP LLC                       has             200.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
GREGORY DAVID W & PATRICIA J        has             205.04 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD GORDON H                 has             220.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC    LC                  has             221.54 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
REAMES BRUCE R JR                   has             223.02 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
COLE LARRY  LC                      has             225.51 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
VILLAGE OF LAKEVIEW                 has             274.39 Total Acres in 17 Parcel(s)
RADER KENNETH A & VICKI L LC        has             281.43 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
RADER KENNETH A & VICKI L           has             298.42 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD MARVIN G & LEOLA G TRUST has             317.53 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
RENTSCHLER EUGENE & JOHANNA LC      has             358.59 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD HENRY L & MARLENE A      has             404.81 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD HENRY L                  has             478.77 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC                      has             486.54 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

COLE LARRY  LC                      has      260,500 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
GREGORY DAVID W & PATRICIA J        has      290,500 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E & JOAN                  has      291,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD GORDON                   has      292,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
WEBER MARY E LIVING TRUST           has      295,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
RADER KENNETH A & VICKI L LC        has      295,600 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
WOLOHAN MARCIA J TRUST              has      349,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD MARVIN G & LEOLA G TRUST has      363,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HOME WORKS TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP has      385,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS           has      394,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)


